Profile of the Faculty Member

| 1. | Name of the Faculty member | IMRAN HUSSAIN | | |
|----|---|--|--|--|
| 2. | Designation | Assistant Professor | | |
| 3. | Qualifications | Ph.D. (CS), MCA, B.Sc. | | |
| 4. | State of Domicile | Delhi | | |
| 5. | Department & School | Department of CSE, SEST, Jamia Hamdard | | |
| 6. | Details of Courses taught | Data Communications & Computer Networks Software Engineering Lab Web Technologies DBMS Linux Software Engineering Lab Networking Lab | | |
| 7. | Research Thrust Areas | Cloud Computing, Computer Networks, Network Security, Learning Analytics & E-Learning Technologies | | |
| 8. | Emails | ihussain@jamiahamdard.ac.in | | |
| | PUBLICATIONS | | | |
| 9. | Publications in peer reviewed National & International journals, Citations, H-index | For Publications Profile view at: Google Scholar: https://scholar.google.com/citations?user =NSN6TNEAAAAJ Scopus Author ID: https://www.scopus.com/authid/detail.uri? authorId=57211910240 ORCID: https://orcid.org/0000-0002-2585-8316 | | |

| BOOKS & BOOK CHAPTERS PUBLISHED | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|---|----------------------------|--|--|--|
| 10. | Number of Book Chapters in Edited books of International Publishers | 03 (CRC Press) | | | |
| | RESEARCH GRANTS AND CO | NSULTANCY PROJECTS | | | |
| RESEARCH SUPERVISION | | | | | |
| As S | upervisor | | | | |
| 11. | Number of Master's theses/dissertations Guided | 10 | | | |
| As C | o-supervisor | | | | |
| 12. | Number of Master's theses/dissertations Guided | 05 | | | |
| | PATENTS | | | | |
| 13. | Number of Patents Applied for | 02 (National) | | | |
| | PRESENTATIONS IN CONFERENCES A | S SPEAKER/ RESOURCE PERSON | | | |
| 14. | Number of presentations in National or International Conferences in India | 05 (Oral) | | | |
| | MEMBER(S) OF INTERNAT | FIONAL COMMITTEES | | | |
| 15. | Member of CSTA Member of International Association of Engineers (IAENG), Hong Kong Member of The Institute for Computer Sciences, Social Informatics and Telecommunications Engineering, Belgium. (EAI) | | | | |
| ADN | INISTARTIVE RESPONSIBILITIES/ PAR HAMDA | | | | |
| 16. | Member, Organizing Committee in the International Conference on ICT for Digital, Smart and Sustainable Development held on 15th-16th March 2019 at Jamia Hamdard Member, Program of B.Tech. Induction Program held at the Department of CSE, SEST, Jamia Hamdard Member, Central Admission Core Committee (University Level) Member, Annual Computer Festival Literacy & Cultural Activities Member E-Learning Team, SEST Member, SWAYAM / MOOCs Team Co-Coordinator, Computer Labs, SEST Chairman, Website Committee, Convocation- | | | | |

Member, IUMS Vetting committee

Member, University Management System (IUMS) implementation committee

Member, Central Admission Core Committee (University Level)

Member, PURSE & FIST Technical Committee

Member, PURSE & FIST Lab Work

NAAC Criteria IV Member (University Level)

Member, IQAC Technical Committee (University Level)

Member, University Management System (IUMS) implementation committee

ANY OTHER

17. Imran Hussain is currently serving as an Assistant Professor in the Department of Computer Science and Engineering (CSE) at Jamia Hamdard. He obtained his Ph.D. in Computer Science from Jamia Hamdard, New Delhi in 2017. Imran initiated his professional journey as a Software Developer, gaining valuable experience while working for Saudi Telecom for a duration of 4 years. During this period, he had the opportunity to collaborate with IT experts from diverse backgrounds in an international work culture setting.

With over 5 years of academic expertise in the Department of CSE at Jamia Hamdard, Imran has made significant contributions to the field. He has authored numerous research articles published in reputable Scopus and SCI journals across various domains. Additionally, Imran holds the position of Guest Editor in prestigious journals published by EAI and IGI Global. His research interests encompass Cloud Computing, Information Security, Sustainable Smart Cities, and Learning Analytics.

Imran Hussain's academic accomplishments, industry experience, and research contributions make him a recognized and valuable member of the academic community. His expertise in the aforementioned areas contributes to the advancement and understanding of these fields, paving the way for innovative solutions and knowledge dissemination.